Received IN{E*C“F,IVPTD
FEB 2 2 2012

TED f 9 }
FEB 20 2012
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY: PS: e
[} yvle o st it ) b e —
riiT s L orporation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 03
ROuUng KoK _
1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Company, inc. Project: RM 2338 WQP
11WC914
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. Gregor WQP to Sta. Roadway: RM 2338
3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Mincr) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 1A, 2C (3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Deslgn Error or Omisslon. Incorrect PS&E. 2C: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). New development
(conditions changing after PS&E completed). This change order documents the overruns and underruns to the quanlilies
required to perform the work in the conlracl. Final quantities changed due to an error In the initial design and changed conditions In
the field.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: NI/A
8. New Special Provisions to the conlract are attached: a Yes No

9. New Spacial Provisions to Item_ N/A__ No. _ N/A__, Special Specification ltem __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees 1o waive The followmg information must be p rovided

any and alf clarms for acditional compensabon due to any and alf other

eXpenses: addtional changas /or b, Svamasdiand ronk; orlessiel Time Ext. #  NIA Days added on this CO; 0
mpensaton as a resull of this change. — —_—

Amount added by this change order: $1,078.80
THE CONTRACTOR Date L7o0 * /2 E—

o ke by # 177
Typed/Printed Name HARP 4 // C/Wp

Typed/Printed Title vy

, BEC’&I\WNDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale
/0 f? Jzén// z- 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

iject Manager Date
Construction Ohserver

County Commissionar Precinct 2 Dale
N/A O APPROVED 1 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Design Engineer Date
e, /
/&//éf A I z County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
D2\ 7202012 5 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
/Z Profm Manager Date
/
esign Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

%/%’% 27 ¢/~ 32

Agf County Judge Date
PROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 Project # RM 2338 WQP

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract items
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
(TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNITPRICE | auanmry | mEmcosT QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST &fRRUNL

105-2002 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2") SY $10.00 320.00 $3,200.00 (43.12 276.88 $2,768.80 ($431.20
247.2044 FL BS (COMP IN PLCXTY A GR 4)FINAL POS CY $100.00 7.00 $700.00 5.05 13.05 $1,305.00 $605.00
340-2034 D-GR HMA (METH)TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22 TON $250.00 39.00 $9.750.00 6.50 45.50 $11,375.00 $1.625.00
431-X00XX PVS PIPE (SDR-26K12") LF $30.00 24,00 $2,160,00 ~(8.00) 16.00 $1,440.00 (5720.00
TOTALS $15,810.00 $16,838,80 $1,078.80




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolulion (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (condilions changing after PS&E compleled)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site condifions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site condilions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additlonal safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolulion (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B8. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementalion of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of nev laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opportunily discovered during construction
31. Implemenlation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustmen! on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Conlractor Convenience 5A. Conlractor exerclses option to change the traffic conlrol plan
5B. Conlractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untlimely ROW/Ultilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (lhird party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Project
RM 2338 Water Quality Ponds
Change Order No. 3
Reason for Change

This Change Order documents the overruns and underruns to the quantities required to
perform the work in the contract. Final quantities changed due to an error in the initial
design and changed conditions in the field.
¢ The quantity of removal of the existing stabilized base parking lot was decreased
because it was determined in the field that the base did not have to be removed.
» The Contractor excavated to plan grade for the flex base before it was
determined that the grade of the new pavement had to be raised to match the
existing parking lot. Raising the grade increased the amount of flex base needed
for the parking lot widening.
e Additional hot mix was required to shape the existing parking lot surface to drain
to the location called out in the plans.
* The property owner requested that the water quality pond location be adjusted
away from his building approximately 8 feet, which shortened the length of the
pipe from the inlet to the pond.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $1,078.80 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract amount of $81,762.65. The original Contract amount was
$74,636.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $7,126.65 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 9.5% net increase in the Contract Cost. No days
will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




